OP \$215.00 1858967

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSC WHOLESALE HOLDINGS, LLC		12/11/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAS Wholesale Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	1705 Kroll Road	
City:	East Meadow	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11554	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1858967	NATIONAL WHOLESALE LIQUIDATORS
Registration Number:	4477169	WILSON ROSS
Registration Number:	4524869	ELEGANT HOME
Registration Number:	4685964	NW NATIONAL WHOLESALE
Registration Number:	5241158	MUSCLE MAN
Registration Number:	5244911	POWER CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	5245111	ELEGANT HOME
Registration Number:	5259954	BLACK & SAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142748282

Email: adam@kotoklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Adam Kotok Esq.
Address Line 1: 145 Palisade Street

Address Line 2: Suite 403

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0422

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kotok
SIGNATURE:	/adam kotok/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=NSC Wholesale Holdings Trademark Assignment (MAS Wholesale 12-11-2018)#page1.tif source=NSC Wholesale Holdings Trademark Assignment (MAS Wholesale 12-11-2018)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0423

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made this December $\underline{11}$, 2018, by and between NSC Wholesale Holdings, LLC and MAS Wholesale Holdings LLC.

WHEREAS, NSC Wholesale Holdings LLC, a Delaware domestic limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Class	Goods and Services
NATIONAL WHOLESALE LIQUIDATORS	1858967	IC 042, US 101	retail outlet store services featuring consumer goods; namely, housewares, hardware, giftware, toys, rugs, telephones, luggage, perfume, health and beauty aides, pet supplies, kitchenware
WILSON ROSS	4477169	IC 020, US 002 013 022 025 032 050	Clothes hangers
		030 033 040 050	Containers for household or kitchen use; Tea kettles
ELEGANT HOME	4524869	030 033 040 050	Beverage glassware; Containers for household or kitchen use; Cutting boards; Dinnerware; Earthenware mugs; Household utensils, namely, kitchen tongs; Kitchen utensils, namely, pouring and straining spouts; Kitchen utensils, namely, splatter screens; Serving forks; Serving ladles; Serving spoons; Serving tongs; Serving trays; Tea kettles
NW NATIONAL WHOLESALE	4685964	IC 035, US 100 101 102	Retail store services featuring a wide variety of consumer goods of others.
MUSCLE MAN	5241158	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038	Power strips; Electrical power extension cords
		IC 017. US 001 005 012 013 035 050	Adhesive tape for industrial and commercial use
		IC 020. US 002 013 022 025 032 050	Non-metal tool boxes
		IC 027. US 019 020 037 042 050	Floor mats
POWER CONCEPTS	5244911	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038	Antennas; Mounts and mounting brackets adapted for televisions
ELEGANT HOME	5245111	IC 008. US 023 028 044	Kitchen knives
		IC 020. US 002 013 022 025	
			Bakeware; Brooms; Cookware, namely, pots and pans; Cutting boards; Dinnerware; Drying racks for laundry; Glass storage jars; Ironing boards; Mops; Pans; Tea kettles; Kitchen containers
		IC 024. US 042 050	Mattress pads; Shower curtain liners
		IC 027. US 019 020 037 042 050	Bath mats
BLACK & SAGE	5259954	IC 006. US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050	Aluminum foil

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0424 WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to MAS Wholesale Holdings LLC, a New York limited liability company, having a principal business address of 1705 Kroll Road, East Meadow, New York 11554 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the right to recover damages, profit, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Signed December 1,201

ASSIGNOR

NSC Woolesale Holdings L

Title:

Mark Samson CRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006520 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 01/09/2019